PRINTED: 07/11/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING_			C 06/04/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14) §483.10(g)(14) Notific (i) A facility must imm consult with the reside consistent with his or representative(s) whe (A) An accident involveresults in injury and h physician intervention (B) A significant chan mental, or psychosocy deterioration in health status in either life-thr clinical complications (C) A need to alter tree a need to discontinue treatment due to advectommence a new for (D) A decision to transpected from the facil §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making notive (14)(i) of this section, all pertinent informative is available and proving physician. (iii) The facility must a resident and the reside when there is- (A) A change in room as specified in §483.1 (B) A change in reside State law or regulatio (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must r update the address (r phone number of the representative(s).	cation of Changes. ediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident in there is- ring the resident which as the potential for requiring ige in the resident's physical, ial status (that is, a i, mental, or psychosocial eatening conditions or ightharpoorus atment significantly (that is, an existing form of erse consequences, or to m of treatment); or effer or discharge the ity as specified in fication under paragraph (g) the facility must ensure that on specified in §483.15(c)(2) ded upon request to the files promptly notify the lent representative, if any, or roommate assignment O(e)(6); or ent rights under Federal or his as specified in paragraph ecord and periodically mailing and email) and	F5	TITLE		7/3/19	

06/27/2019

Electronically Signed Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

_ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING			C 6/04/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	0/04/2013
				3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From pag	e 1	F 58	00		
	that is a composite d §483.5) must disclos its physical configural locations that compri part, and must specifi room changes between under §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviacility failed to notify of a fracture for 1 of a notification (Resident resident's responsible appointment for 1 of Findings included: Resident #1 was admitted disease, non-Alzhein coordination. Review of Resident #1 updated 02/22/19 reviacistance with transitation Review of the quarted dated 04/12/19 reveaseverely cognitively independent for transfer Review of Resident #1 she was sent the hoseign part of the part of the quarted of t	aresidents (Resident #1). Initted to the facility 03/03/17 Iding heart failure, Alzheimer's her's dementia, and lack of #1's care plan for transfer last yealed Resident #1 required fers. In Minimum Data Set (MDS) aled Resident #1 was mpaired and was completely		This plan of correction is the cecredible allegation of compliance Preparation and/or execution of of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the the truth of facts alleged or conset forth in the statement of defit The plan of correction is prepare executed solely because it is reprovision of federal and state la F580- Notification of Changes Residents Affected Resident #1 on 4/1719 was dia with a delayed healing right leg on 5/13/19 the Director of Nursi Resident = #1 Responsible particular fracture of the residents with the potential to the On 6/24/19 the Director of Nursi Development Coordinator initiatin-service with Nursing Manage regarding notifying responsible	te. If this plan If this plan If this plan If provider of clusions Icicincies. It and/or quired by It and the fracture, Ing notified racture, Ing notified racture of the right leg. It and the fracted It	

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			D. MANAGO			С
		345263	B. WING _			6/04/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
WACON V	ALLET NORSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Continued From p	age 2	F 5	580		
F 580	acute fracture of hotop part of the tibia 2 bones in the low immobilizer, and rule a	the right leg tibial tubercle (the abone which is the larger of the der leg), placed in an eturned to the facility. Resident p with an Orthopedist as an an eturned to the facility. Resident p with an Orthopedist as an an eturned to the facility. Resident p with an Orthopedist as an an eturned to the facility. Resident p with an Orthopedist as an an eturned to the facility. Resident #1 so on 06/03/19 at 10:47 AM aware Resident #1 had been to 1/17/19 after an assisted fall at did been wearing a knee the hospital visit. When consible party visited Resident en oticed Resident #1 was to knee immobilizer than she had asked Resident #1 why she had a broken leg. The party she had a broken leg. The DON told the responsible was diagnosed with an old at leg on 04/17/19. The stated she was not aware a fractured leg until 05/13/19. The stated she was not aware a fractured leg until 05/13/19. The stated she was not aware a fractured leg until 05/13/19. The poon on 06/03/19 at 3:49 dent #1's responsible party will different knee immobilizer on iously worn. The DON on sible party that Resident #1 and delayed healing of her right	F	ER visit of transfer to the hos On 6/24/19 an audit was initial Director of Nursing, Staff Fact Unit Managers to assure all responsible party were notified change of condition, appoint visit of transfer to the hospital encompassing the last 60 da On 6/24/19 the Staff Facilitate in-service for all Licensed Nurbicensed Agency Staff regard notification of residents responsible party when there is a change appointment, ER visit or transhospital, completed by 7/3/19. What measures will be put in systemic changes to ensure practice will not occur During Orientation Licensed Licensed Agency Nurses will in-serviced regarding proper responsible party with any change of condition, appointment, ER vitransfer to the hospital. Audit of Appointments, ER vitransfer, and change of condensure practice is maintained initiated June 28, 2019 using of Condition/Incident audit to Change of Condition audit with completed 3 days weekly x 4 then 2 times a week x 4 week weekly x 4 weeks by the Directors in the staff of the proper in the proper i	ated by the cilitator, and residents ed of any ments, or ER I ys. or initiated an urses and ding ponsible e of condition, sfer to the el. I place or the deficient Nurses and be notification of range of risit or isit/ Hospital dition to d will be the Change ol; the ell be weeks and ks and then	
	Orthopedist 05/10 the type of immob	04/17/19 and saw the /19. The Orthopedist changed ilizer Resident #1 wore. The kimmed Resident #1's hospital		Nursing or Unit Manager. Monitoring The Director of Nursing/ desi	gnee will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING _			C 06/04/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	DE	00/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	hospital record which acute fracture of the the 04/17/19 hospital told Resident #1's reshad a fracture of her healing from the 04/1 DON stated Resident should have been nowith a fractured leg a and was not sure who with a fractured leg a and was not sure who with a fractured leg a and was not sure who have been now the factured leg and was not sure who have been now the factured leg and was not sure who have leg and ha	the the part of Resident #1's a stated Resident #1 had an right leg tibial tubercle from visit. The DON stated she sponsible party Resident #1 right leg with delayed 7/19 hospital visit. The tat's responsible party tified she was diagnosed to the time of the hospital visit by she was not notified. Administrator 06/04/19 at the expected residents' on notified of fractures. Administrator 06/04/19 at the expected residents' on notified of fractures. Administrator 41's 06/03/19 at 10:47 AM are Resident #1 had been to 1/19 after an assisted fall at the en wearing a knee thospital visit. When the immobilizer than she had ked Resident #1 was the immobilizer than she had ked Resident #1 why she mmobilizer and Resident #1 was the immobilizer and	F 5	bring the audits to the month meeting for review and discumonths to identify trends, con actions, and to maintain cont compliance. The Quality Impurse will present trends and Committee recommendations Quarterly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Control further recommendations and	ission for 3 rrective tinued provement I the QI s to the and committee for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345263	B. WING _			C 06/04/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	.	1 06/04/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	by Nurse #4 stated with orthopedics on An interview with No PM revealed she ca 05/10/19 and sent F appointment. Nurse responsible party fo the follow up appointment of Nurse #3 stated who of Resident #1's responsible party fo Nurse #3 stated who of Resident #1's responsible of the follow developed a system parties of follow up an interview with the PM revealed Resided came to her 05/13/1 Resident #1 had a contain the proposition of the follow up appointment 05/10/1 the type of immobility DON stated Resided should have been in appointment with the follow up appointment up ap	note dated 05/10/19 written Resident #1 was to follow up 05/10/19. urse #4 on 06/03/19 at 2:37 red for Resident #1 on Resident #1 to her orthopedic a #4 stated she thought the r Resident #1 was aware of attment. urse #3 (a charge nurse) on I revealed there was not required from the r follow up appointments. en the facility became aware ponsible party not being r up appointment the facility of for notifying responsible appointments. e DON on 06/03/19 at 3:49 ent #1's responsible party 9 and asked her why different knee immobilizer on usly worn. The DON asible party that Resident #1 bedist for a follow up 19. The Orthopedist changed zer Resident #1 wore. The not #1's responsible party otified of the follow up e Orthopedist before going to	F 5	80			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		PLETED
		345263	B. WING _			C 04/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	•	04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 F 689 SS=G	Continued From pag Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1	zards/Supervision/Devices		689 689		7/3/19
SS=G	§483.25(d) Accident The facility must ens §483.25(d)(1) The reas free of accident h §483.25(d)(2)Each r supervision and assi accidents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record reinterviews the facility lift to safely transfer reviewed for supervi (Resident #1). Two manually transferring lower her to the floor knee pain and the fothe hospital with a from Findings included: Resident #1 was add with diagnoses included for coordination. Resident #1's Re	s. ure that - esident environment remains azards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent T is not met as evidenced view and staff and Physician of failed to use a mechanical a resident for 1 of 3 residents sion to prevent accidents staff were in the process of g Resident #1 and had to c. Resident #1 complained of llowing day was diagnosed at		This plan of correction is the credible allegation of complement preparation and/or execution of correction does not consumate admission or agreement by the truth of facts alleged or set forth in the statement of the plan of correction is preexecuted solely because it provision of federal and state accuracy; the care guide was accura	liance. on of this plan titute of the provider of conclusions of deficiencies. epared and/or is required by the law. s validated for as accurate. If to be affected 100% of	
	02/22/19 revealed R assistance with transher right hip, lack of and unsteady gait. To receive the neces	lan for transfer last updated esident #1 required sfers related to a fracture of strength, physical limitations, The goal was for Resident #1 sary physical assistance to entions included transferring		residents care guide for accommode of transfers. Nurse Coupdated care guides as apponents of the Staff Facilitatin-service for 100% of Certian Assistants and agency staffin-service titled, Resident Coupsilons.	Consultant propriate. ator initiated ified Nursing f using the Care Guide.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING			C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	06/04/2019
TVAIVIL OF T	TOVIDER OR OUT FEILIN			, , , ,	•	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
				FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 6	F 68	39		
	Resident #1 with a m	echanical lift, showing her				
		ody parts when transferring,		What measures will be put in p	olace or	
	and monitoring her fo			systemic changes made to en		
	J			the deficient practice will not o		
	Resident #1's quarte	rly Minimum Data Set (MDS)		The Staff Facilitator will audit 1		
	-	aled she was severely		C.N.A. □s by return demonstra		
	cognitively impaired a	and was completely		the Appropriate Transfer of Re	-	
	dependent for transfe	ers.		Tool post in-service to be com	pleted June	
				28th, 2019; C.N.A. staff will no	t be allowed	
	Resident #1's medica	al record revealed a nurse's		to work until staff education pro	ovided and	
		at 10:53 PM written by Nurse		audit completed.		
	#1 which stated she	received a report from		The Staff Facilitator or designe	e will	
	another nurse that Re	esident #1 was in the floor in		initiate an audit July 1, 2019 to		
		hen Nurse #1 entered the		practice is maintained. The au		
		nt #1 was sitting on her		include 5 C.N.A. □s 2 times a v		
		e aide (NA) supporting her		include all shifts x 12 weeks us	-	
	from behind. Staff re	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Appropriate Transfer of Reside	ent Audit	
		#1 from her chair to the		Tool.		
		uld not hold her up so they		The Resident Care Guide in-se		
	lowered her to the flo			be added to the new C.N.A. or	rientation	
	Resident #1 did com	parent injury was noted but plain of right knee pain. No		and agency staff.		
		discoloration was noted to		Monitoring		
		Resident #1 was assisted		The Director of Nursing will rev		
	_	inical lift. The Physician was		results of the audits with the m	,	
		ew order to obtain a mobile		Quality Improvement committee		
	_	inician follow-up with a knee		months to identify trends, corre		
		the building the following		actions, and to determine the		
	day.			frequency of continued monito maintain compliance. The Qua	ality	
		lable for interview during the		Improvement nurse will present trends		
	survey.			and QI committee recommend		
				the quarterly quality assurance		
		ated 04/16/19 revealed staff		performance improvement (QA		
		to the floor during transfer.		committee for further recomme	endations	
		place post incident included		and oversight.		
		access, in-servicing staff to				
		ift, and obtaining a mobile				
	x-ray of Resident #1's	s rignt knee.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345263	B. WING _			l	04/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				319	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 OLD MURPHY ROAD ANKLIN, NC 28734	00/04/2015		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	revealed Resident #1 during transfer. The #1 reported her knee ahead with her showed An interview with NA revealed she and NA #1 the evening of 04/ and NA #2 wheeled Froom in her wheelchat NA #2 were supporting arm to move Resident the shower chair. The began to slip during to the floor. During the being lowered to the floor underneath her. NA who straightened out underneath her. The to notify the nurse of Resident #1 and suppostated she and NA #2 Care Guide before traff the was not sure why she had cared for Rewas not aware she not a mechanical lift. A Resident Incident V	ent Incident Witness 6/19 and written by NA #1 was lowered to the floor statement revealed Resident was hurting but asked to go	F	689				
		ble for interview during the						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING			C 06/04/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	•	1 00/04/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pag		F 68	39		
	PM revealed she wawhen Resident #1 fe nurse assigned to R stated when she ent 04/16/19 Resident # Nurse #2 stated Resin her right knee but shower. Nurse #2 s assessed she was to with a mechanical lift mechanical lift in the responded to the shocaring for Resident #1 chair without using the transfer Resident #1 chair without using the every getting ready to leave Resident #1 had a fe #3 stated she asked Resident #1 the even happened when Resisted they transferred the mechanical lift. A nurse's note dated by Nurse #3 stated in the Emerger Resident #1 to Resident #1 to Resident #1 to Resident #1's medical seen in the Emerger	arse #3 (charge nurse for the 19 at 2:47 PM revealed she ening of 04/16/19 and was to when she was notified all in the shower room. Nurse the 2 NAs caring for ning of 04/16/19 what sident #1 fell and they both the ded Resident #1 without using 104/17/19 at 8:22 AM written Resident #1 reported right during transfer on 04/16/19. The was bruised and cian's orders were received to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING		C 06/04/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	1 00/04/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 689	an acute fracture of Orthopedics was conknee immobilizer and Resident #1 was dis An interview with the on 06/03/19 at 3:49 staff to review the Retransferring residents. Care Guide for trans An interview with the 06/03/19 at 5:10 PM fall investigation after 04/16/19. The intericonfirmed she and N without using the meshe and NA #2 did n Guide to determine he before transferring R Administrator stated after Resident #1's fawas not available for investigation becaus facility after 04/16/19 specified she expect Resident Care Guide follow the Resident Care G	dent #1 was diagnosed with the right leg tibial tubercle. Insulted and recommended a diffollow up as an outpatient. Incharged back to the facility. In Director of Nursing (DON) PM revealed she expected resident Care Guide prior to a sand to follow the Resident fers. In interim Administrator on revealed she completed the resident #1's fall on man Administrator stated NA #1 and #2 transferred Resident #1 and Ha #2 transferred Resident #1 and Ha #2 transferred Resident #1 and Ha #3 transferred Resident #1. The Interim she did not talk to Nurse #1 all. She also stated NA #2 interview during the fall e she never returned to the half to review the exprior to transfers and to Care Guide when transferring a Physician on 06/03/19 at the expected staff to follow the	F 689			